

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHAS	E ORDER	No	74848
FOR SUPP	LIES OR EQUIPM	ENT	
P. R. NO MODE OF	PICU-2022-4 PROCUREMENT Competitive Bidding		September 15, 2022
CS No DATE OF 1	P.O April 12, 2023	AC No	

			City	
Matariale Man	aggement Division	Performance Security Po	sted: Surety Bon nager's Check No.	
UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
The second secon			**Nine Hundred	988,000.00 Eighty Eight Thousand Pesos Only**
1. TRANSDI a. Or b. Or b. Or c. Ne d. M e. Dr f. So g. Tr h. Ar i. int j. Mi k. M l. Dig cont m. Ir	i. High-resolution imagin ii.12-4 Mhz Extended Fre iii. Weight: 103grams - 1 ne (1) Unit Broadband Sector i. High-resolution imagin Application iii. 4-2 MHz Extended fre iii. Weight: 91 grams to step iii. 4-2 MHz Extended fre iii. Weight: 91 grams to step iii. Weight: 91 grams to step iii. 4-2 MHz Extended fre iii. Weight: 91 grams to step iii. 4-2 MHz Extended fre iii. Weight: 91 grams to step iii. 4-2 MHz Extended fre iii. 4-2 M	ag for superficial applications equency Range (108grams (without cable)) Array (10 g for abdominal, cardiac adult, ag for abdominal, cardiac adult, agency range (10 grams (without cable)) facilitates real time collaboration help guide decision-making for roadband beam former amic focal tuning (10 ging) p image review (up to 10 second three with pan capability with lor Doppler (10 second bestetrical/Gynecological, Gall bestetrical/Gynecologi	TCD and OB/Gynecological ons r a confident treatment f loop length intuitive multi-touch	
***************************************	9999999999999999999	page 1 of 4 accommonaccommon	Court the Market	
	ortis estados la arrigio		TOTAL AMOUNT P	988,000.00
BLE:	☐ P.R. No. ☐ Abstract ☐ Canvass ☐ Notarize Exclusiv	of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids d Certification of re Distributor	This is to certify today the copy of Order, and held bound by the terms	that I received this Purchase the Company and stipulation nd other laws
	Division/Sect Materials Man Sround Floor, S UNIT LOT A. MAIN SPEC 1. TRANSDI a. Or b. O b. O c. No d. M e. Dr f. So g. T h. Ar i. int j. Mi k. M l. Dij cont m. It 3. APPLICATION Vascular, Card	Division/Section/Unit where delivery Materials Management Division Sround Floor, PCMC Bldg. UNIT LOT / Supply and Delivery of Portal Brand/Model: PHILIPS / LUM A. MAIN SPECIFICATIONS 1. TRANSDUCER / a. One (1) Unit Broadband Linear i. High-resolution imagin ii.12-4 Mhz Extended Friii. Weight: 103grams - 1 b. One (1) Unit Broadband Sector i. High-resolution imagin Application / ii. 4-2 MHz Extended freiii. Weight: 91 grams to 2. SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY / a. Integrated tele-ultrasound that b. Provides an intuitive interface t plan / c. Next-generation micro-digital bid. Micro fine 2d focusing with dyne. Dynamic range up to 170 dB / f. SonoCT real-time compound imag. Tissue Harmonic Imaging / h. Adaptive imaging processing i. intelligent optimization j. Multi-touch user interface / k. Micro fine 2D focusing, Cineloot I. Digital reconstructed zoom up to control / m. Imaging mode keys: 2D and col 3. APPLICATION - Application Abdominal, C. Vascular, Cardiac, FAST, Muscoloskeletal (M. Sonoccusion of the control / m. Imaging mode keys: 2D and col 3. APPLICATION - Application Abdominal, C. Vascular, Cardiac, FAST, Muscoloskeletal (M. Sonoccusion of the control of m. Imaging mode keys: 2D and col 3. APPLICATION - Application Abdominal, C. Vascular, Cardiac, FAST, Muscoloskeletal (M. Sonoccusion of the control of m. Imaging mode keys: 2D and col 3. APPLICATION - Application Abdominal, C. Vascular, Cardiac, FAST, Muscoloskeletal (M. Sonoccusion of the control of m. Imaging mode keys: 2D and col 3. Application Abdominal, C. Vascular, Cardiac, FAST, Muscoloskeletal (M. Sonoccusion of the control of m. Imaging mode keys: 2D and col 3. Application Abdominal, C. Vascular, Cardiac, FAST, Muscoloskeletal (M. Sonoccusion of the control of m. Imaging mode keys: 2D and col 3. Application Abdominal, C. Vascular, Cardiac, FAST, Muscoloskeletal (M. Sonoccusion of the control	Delivery period: 7 working the performance Security Porsound Floor, PCMC Bidg. UNIT	Division/Section/Unit where delivery Materials Management Division Fround Floor, PCMC Bidg. Delivery period: 7 working days Performance Security Posted: Surety Bon Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Check No. PCMC O.R. No. Delivery period: 7 working days Performance Security Posted: Surety Bon Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Check No. PCMC O.R. No. MITT ARTICLES UNIT COST LOT / Supply and Delivery of Portable Handheld Ultrasound Brand/Model: PHILIPS / LUMIFY S4-1 & L-12-4 TRANSDUCER A. MAIN SPECFICATIONS 1. TRANSDUCER a. One (1) Unit Broadband Linear Array i. High-resolution imaging for superficial applications ii. 12-4 Mhz Extended Frequency Range iii. Weight: 103grams - 108grams (without cable) b. One (1) Unit Broadband Sector Array i. High-resolution imaging for abdominal, cardiac adult, TCD and OB/Synecological Application ii. 4-2 Mhtz Extended frequency range iii. Weight: 91 grams to 96 grams (without cable) 2. SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY a. Integrated tele-ultrasound that facilitates real time collaborations b. Provides an intuitive interface to help guide decision-making for a confident treatment c. Next-generation micro-digital broadband beam former d. Micro fine 20 focusing with dynamic focal tuning e. Dynamic range up to 170 dB f. SonoCT real-time compound imaging g. Tissue Harmonic Imaging f. Adaptive imaging processing f. Intelligent optimization j. Multi-touch user interface j. Micro fine 20 focusing. Cinelopo image review (up to 10 second loop length) f. Digital reconstructed zoom up to three with pan capability with intuitive multi-touch control m. Imaging mode keys: 2D and color Doppler g. APPLICATION - Application Abdominal, Obstetrical/Gynecological, Gall bladder, Lung. Soft Tissue, Vascular, Cardiac, FAST, Muscoloskeletal (MSK) Superficial Dountant CERTIFIC/ This is to certify today the copy of Order, and held bound by the terms of the contract a applicable.

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement Distribution:

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

	FOR SUPP	LIES OR EQUIP	ME)	NT	
	P. R. NO.	PICU-2022-4	1	Dated:	September 15, 2022
•		PROCUREMEN'		_	
		Competitive Bid	ding		
	CS No.	•		_AC No.	

PURCHASE ORDER

				DATE OF P.O.	April 12, 2023 '	
		Contractor _	SAVIOUR MEDEVICES, INC.	,		
Addres	s:		5th Floor BTTC Centre Ortig	as Ave., Greenhills, San Jua	n City	
Is to be Locati	e made:	Materials Ma Ground Floo	tion/Unit where delivery anagement Division r, PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 workin Performance Security Pos Cash / Cashier's / Mar PCMC O.R. No	sted: Surety Bond nager's Check No.	HANK CHAMANTEE - 1 No
tem No.	QTY.	UNIT	A	RTICLES	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1	LOT	Supply and Delivery of Portabl Brand/Model: PHILIPS / LUMIS		R **Nine Hundred	988,000.00 ighty Eight Thousand Pesos Only**
	3 .	b. 6. The unit w 7. With built conversion 8. Power Cor 9. Mechanic 10. Equipme B. ACCESSOI 1. Two (2) ur with latest O Brand/Mode 2. With carry C. CONSUMI 1. Two (2) ga D. WARRAN 1. With three 2. With one 3. Semi Prev E. With duly Certifies tha i. F sei ii. eq	Patient data storage on device (1 Configurable barcode reader soft will operate at 230 volts 3-Pin Powin battery back-up system for device in battery battery back-up system for in back-up system for in back-up system for in battery back-up system for in battery back-up system for in back-up	tware utilizing device camera wer Plug/Cable, strictly at 60 hetection and life saving equipment of the common of the case, two (2) pieces tablet case, two (3) pieces tablet case, two (4) pieces tablet case, two (5) pieces tablet case, two (6) pieces tablet case, two (6) pieces tablet case, two (7) pieces tablet case, two (7) pieces tablet case, two (8) pieces tablet case, two (9) pieces tablet case, two (1) pieces tab	nent and no separate volt 128GB storage capacity 2) pieces screen protector authorized Philippine dling and providing offered; to end-users of the	
undin	g Code		воспососность при	age 2 of 4 coordecocococococo	TOTAL AMOUNT P	988,000.00
FUND	S AVAILAI			f Canvass/Bids	CERTIFICATION This is to certify to today the copy of	hat I received this Purchase
APPR(Chief Acco	umant		n	Order, and held to bound by the terms a of the contract an applicable.	and stipulation d other laws
	Executive D	Director			(Signature over p	rinted name)
					Date:	l

HSPR-PCMC-POF1 170314 Rev 1

Pink - Supply and Property



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHAS	E ORDER		74848
FOR SUPP	LIES OR EQUIPMI	ENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
P. R. NO	PICU-2022-4	Dated:	September 15, 2022
MODE OF	PROCUREMENT		
	Competitive Biddin	g /	
CS No		`AC No.	·
DATE OF I	P.OApril 12. 2	2023 (

			•.		riprin 22) 2025 (
-		Contractor _	SAVIOUR MEDEVICES, IN	c.		
Address	s:		5th Floor BTTC Centre Ort	igas Ave., Greenhills, San Ji	ian City	
Is to be Location	e made:	Materials Ma Ground Floor	ion/Unit where delivery nagement Division PCMC Bldg	Delivery period: 7 worl Performance Security F Cash / Cashier's / M PCMC O.R. No.	osted: 🗆 Surety Be	S: PANK CURRANTEE- ond No
tem No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COS	ST TOTAL COST
					UNII CO.	988,000.00
1	1	LOT	Supply and Delivery of Porta Brand/Model: PHILIPS / LUN	ible Handneid Uitrasound NIFY S4-1 & L-12-4 TRANSDUC	ER **Nine Hund	red Eighty Eight Thousand
		Certifies that i. Al corr incl con ii. T L12 iii. C nex iv. L the v. C Fina long see Do syst that info you G. DELIVERY	terms and conditions stated esponding contract for the puding in the event that a chan tract up to the warranty and the expected useful life of the 4 Transducer) under normal transducer) under normal transducer under normal transducer under normal transducer under normal transducer in the scompetence in handling equipment being offered; and onsumer guidelines regarding the documentation that account dispose of the device (or a transducer in the documentation that account dispose of the device (or a transducer in the device in the documentation that account dispose of the device (or a transducer in the device in	g disposal of equipment: then you dispose of the device is urpose. For information on pro	IRR of RA 9184 and cipal Manufacturer, ring the duration of the d; / 1 Transdeer & Philips Lumify 0 patients. / consumable at least for the delivery: / ort as well as maintenance of the such a way that it can no oper disposal of your device, or domestic waste. The other hazardous substances o contains privacy-sensitive ilips advises you to contact 1. /	f
•	g Code	BLE:	— Attachment: □ P.R. No.		TOTAL AMOUNT CERTIFIC This is to certify today the copy of	CATION y that I received
APPRO	Chief Acco		☐ Canvass☐ NotarizeExclusiv☐ Justificat	Sheet/Tender of Bids d Certification of e Distributor	Order, and held bound by the term of the contract applicable. (Signature ove	the Company s and stipulation and other laws r printed name)
				 	Date:	
Distrib		- hite (Origina ellow (Duplic	al) - Attachment to pa	nyment	Pink - Suppl	y and Property



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER		74848
P. R. NO. PICU-2022-4 MODE OF PROCUREMENT Competitive Bidding	NT _ Dated:	September 15, 2022
CS No	_AC No.	

	s:		5th Floor BTTC Cent	tre Ortiga	s Ave., Greenhills, San Ji	uan City	EBECONTENTS	
Is to be Location	e made:	Materials Ma	tion/Unit where deliver anagement Division r, PCMC Bldg.	very	Delivery period: 7 wor Performance Security I Cash / Cashier's / M PCMC O.R. No.	Posted:	☐ Surety Bond	
em No.	QTY.	UNIT		AI	RTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1	LOT	Supply and Delivery of		Handheld Ultrasound		01111 0001	988,000.00
			Brand/Model: PHILIP:	S / LUMIFY	y 54-1 & L-12-4 TRANSDUC	ER .	**Nine Hundred E	ighty Eight Thousan Pesas Only*
			NO	TE: FOR T	THE USE OF PICU		100	
					ng Follows* * *			
² unding	g Code 1-0	4-M-110	(FO2021) M	weecow page	ge 4 of 4 00000000000000000000000000000000	TOTAL	AMOUNT P	988,000.00



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2023-214

SAVIOUR MEDEVICES, INC. 5th Floor BTTC Centre Ortigas Ave., Greenhills, San Juan City Tel No.: 8706-7990 to 93

Email Add.: equipmentsec@saviourmedevices.ph

Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. <u>74848</u>, as a result of Competitive Bidding for the purchase of **Supply and Delivery of One (1) Lot Portable Handheld Ultrasound**, has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within forty-five to sixty (45-60) calendar days from the receipt of this Notice.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Executive Director

CONFORME:
Received Original

Signature over Printed Name
Authorized Representative

Date: